02/28/24 02:56 pm	COUNSEL	JW/HF	SCS4269A-2
02/20/24 02.30 DH	COUNSEL	J VV / I I I '	3C34Z07A-Z

1.1	Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4269 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 13, delete "as defined" and insert "under section 136A.155, except the Board
1.3	of Regents of the University of Minnesota is requested to comply with this section."
1.4	Page 1, delete line 14
1.5	Page 1, before line 15 insert:
1.6	"Subd. 2. Definition. As used in this section "a violent felony or sexual assault" includes
1.7	a felony-level violation or attempted violation of section 609.185; 609.19; 609.195; 609.20;
1.8	609.2112; 609.2113, subdivision 1 or 2; 609.2662; 609.2663; 609.2664; 609.268; 609.342;
1.9	609.343; 609.344; 609.345; 609.3451; 609.3458; or 609.749."
1.10	Renumber the subdivisions in sequence
1.11	Page 1, line 17, delete "a conditional offer" and insert "an offer of admission"
1.12	Page 1, line 18, delete "of acceptance"
1.13	Page 1, line 19, after "conviction" insert "that occurred within the previous five years"
1.14	Page 1, line 21, after the period, insert "The institution must provide clear and detailed
1.15	instructions and guidance to applicants related to what criminal history requires disclosure.
1.16	The institution must not require the applicant to provide official records of criminal history."
1.17	Page 1, line 22, delete "a conditional" and insert "an"
1.18	Page 1, after line 25, insert:
1.19	"Subd. 4. Other information. This section shall not prohibit or limit a postsecondary
1.20	institution from inquiring about student conduct records at the applicant's prior postsecondary
1.21	institution after making an offer of admission. This section shall not prohibit or limit a
1.22	postsecondary institution from inquiring about a student's ability to meet licensure
1.23	requirements in a professional program after making an offer of admission."
1.24	Page 2, delete section 2
1.25	Page 3, delete line 7
1.26	Page 3, line 8, delete everything before "The" and insert "The commissioner of corrections
1.27	shall collect information upon intake about incarcerated persons who have self-identified
1.28	as federal student aid borrowers. The commissioner of corrections shall relay this information
1.29	to the commissioner of higher education."

Page 3, line 9, delete "<u>inmates</u>" and insert "<u>incarcerated persons</u>"

1.30

02/28/24 02:56 pm COUNSEL JW/HF SCS4269A-2

- 2.1 Amend the title as follows:
- Page 1, line 8, delete "inmates" and insert "incarcerated persons"
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Correct the title numbers accordingly